## **CENTRE FOR DISTANCE & ONLINE EDUCATION** UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU www.distanceeducationju.in

## ADMISSION NOTIFICATION of B.Ed. 2nd SEMESTER SESSION 2024-26

It is notified for the information of all concerned candidates, who are pursuing B.Ed. Programme from Centre for Distance & Online Education, University of Jammu, they are required to submit the print out of filled in online B.Ed. Examination form within two working days in B.Ed. Section (Room No.5) for getting themselves enrolled in B.Ed. Semester-II.

Schedule:-

Submission of forms without late fee	28-04-25 to	05-05-25
With late fee of Rs 290/-	06-05-25 to	10-05-25

The form is available on the Website www.coeju.com.

The fee amounting to Rs.1590/- as per the following details needs to be paid through Bank transfer/NEFT in favor of Director, CD&OE, University of Jammu, Jammu:-

Examination fee	= Rs 1310/-
EMF	= Rs 160/-
Examination form fee	= Rs 120/-
Total Fee	= Rs 1590/-

Name of the bank

J&K Bank Ltd, New University Campus Branch Jammu Branch :-0345040100006232 Account No : **JAKAOCANAAL** IFSC : 180051018 MICR :

2842 Assistant Registrar (B.Ed.)

No. CDOE/B. Ed/25/2410 - 15 Dated: 28- 4-2025.

Copy to-:

- Sr. P.A to the Director CDOE, University of Jammu for information please. 1.
- Course Coordinator B.Ed. Programmer. 2.
- Joint Registrar (CDOE)/ Assistant Registrar (Adm.) 3.
- Programmer (Ravikant Verma), Examination, University of Jammu 4.
- I/C Website for Uploading. 5.
- Office File 6.